<b>B00000</b>	000023	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100249247131	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	NEPAPIMENTOR STATE	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2819 JUL 26 AN 4: 01 SECRE INTY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID,	
	B. BOSTICK JUL <b>2 9 2013</b> EXAMINER	

CSC.			
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	ACCOUNT NO.	:	12000000195
	REFERENCE	:	740113 7181999
	AUTHORIZATION	:	Spull olence
	COST LIMIT	:	\$ 52.50
ORDER DATE :	July 26, 2013		
ORDER TIME :	10:16 AM		
ORDER NO. :	740113-005		
CUSTOMER NO:	7181999		

# CHANGE OF AGENT

NAME: GROVE ISLE ASSOCIATES, LLLP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

2813 JUL 26 AM 1:01

LORE LARY OF STATE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

### Grove Isle Associates, LLLP

Insert name currently on file with Florida Department of State

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1202, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on 1/12/2006, assigned Florida document number <u>B0600000023</u>, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership here:

New name must be distinguishable and contain an acceptable suffix.

Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP.

# B. If amending mailing address and/or principal office address, enter new mailing address and/or principal office address here:

New Principal Office Address:	2601 South Bayshore Drive		UL E	way -
(Must be STREET address)	Suite 200	CO		• • • • • • •
	Miami, Florida 33133	0320 851-0	- 20	į
New Mailing Address: (May be post office box)	Same		AM 4	
		<u> </u>	-0	

C. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here</u>:

Name of New Registered Agent:	Corporation Service Company					
New Registered Office Address:	1201 Hays Street Enter Florida street address			ed Office Address: 1201 Hays Street		
	Tallahassee	, Florida	32301			
	City		Zip Code			

# New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Sue G. Knight Vice President If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

## D. If amending the general partner(s), <u>enter the name and business address of each general partner being</u> added or removed from our records:

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action		
			Add Remove		
			Add Remove	25	
				2913 JUL 26	
				An u:	
	<u></u>		Adð Remove	01	
			_ Add _ Remove		

E. If the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership is amending its "limited liability limited partnership" status, enter change here:

This Limited Partnership hereby elects to be a "Limited Liability Limited Partnership."

This Limited Partnership hereby removes its "Limited Liability Limited Partnership" status.

(NOTE: If adding or removing" limited liability limited partnership" status, all general partners must sign this amendment.)

F. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

#### Signature(s) of a general partner or all general partners\*:

(\*NOTE: Only one current general partner is required to sign this document unless the limited partnership is adding of removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election statement. Chapter 620, F.S., requires all general partners to sign when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election statement.)

GENERAL PARTNER:

GROVE ISLE YACHT & TENNIS CLUB, LLC

Manager

By: Key Realty Development, LLC, Manager

By:

By: Key real Estate Development Corp., its

Eduardo Avita, President

<u>.</u>

2013

h

Signature(s) of all new or dissociating general partner(s), if any:

Filing Fee:\$52.50Certified Copy (optional):\$52.50Certificate of Status (optional):\$8.75